Carolyn Parrish Mayor, City of Mississauga T 905-896-5555 F 905-896-5879 mayor@mississauga.ca



City of Mississauga 300 City Centre Drive MISSISSAUGA ON L5B 3C1 carolynparrish.ca

Office of the Mayor

MOTION - September 25, 2024

Moved by: Mayor Parrish Seconded by: Councillor

WHEREAS City Hall stands as a pillar of our community, where local governance not only shapes the future of our city but also fosters active engagement and collaboration among residents to ensure a thriving and responsive urban environment;

AND WHEREAS the City seeks to further animate the Civic Centre ground floor;

AND WHEREAS the City's public art program contributes to the unique identity of Mississauga;

AND WHEREAS the City has an opportunity to honor the Indigenous presence and lands of the City of Mississauga through the installation of a monumental permanent artwork that is highly impactful and visible;

AND WHEREAS the City shall commission an Indigenous artist or artist team in accordance with City Acquired Art Policy 05-02-07;

AND WHEREAS an appropriate budget for a public artwork of this significance is \$500,000;

AND WHEREAS there is available funding within account 30195 - Reserve for the Arts;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Council request for staff to commission a permanent public art installation that honors the Indigenous presence and lands of the City of Mississauga for the Civic Centre Great Hall in accordance with City Acquired Art Policy 05-02-07, and that a new capital budget be created with a gross and net budget of \$500,000 be allocated from account 30195 - Reserve for the Arts.

Cercelan Parrisa